#### SB0277/393723/1

## BY: Senator Robey

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 277, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On pages 1 and 2 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments (SB0277/278075/1), strike Amendment Nos. 1 and 2 in their entirety.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with "increasing" in line 15 down through "systems" in line 17 and substitute "<u>limiting the operation of a speed monitoring system in a school zone</u>"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 19 down through "speed;" in line 21; strike beginning with the first "the" in line 28 down through "the" in line 29; and in line 29, after "from" insert "<u>certain</u>".

On pages 1 and 2 of the bill, strike beginning with "in" in line 30 on page 1 down through "system" in line 1 on page 2 and substitute "<u>to be distributed to a certain special fund to be used only for certain purposes</u>".

On page 3 of the bill, in line 7, after "date;" insert "<u>providing for a delayed</u> <u>effective date for certain provisions of this Act;</u>"; in line 32, after "Section" insert "<u>12–</u><u>118(e) and</u>"; and after line 34, insert:

"<u>BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments</u>,

<u>Article - Transportation</u> <u>Section 12-118(e)</u> <u>Annotated Code of Maryland</u> (2006 Replacement Volume and 2008 Supplement) (As enacted by Section 1 of this Act)".

## SB0277/393723/1 Amendments to SB 277 Page 2 of 2

#### ROBEY

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8 of the bill, in line 1, strike "On" and substitute "<u>In Montgomery</u> <u>County, on</u>"; in line 4, strike the first set of brackets; in the same line, strike "**45**"; and after line 16, insert:

# "(VI) <u>A SPEED MONITORING SYSTEM IN A SCHOOL ZONE MAY</u> OPERATE ONLY MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY BETWEEN 6:00 A.M. AND 8:00 P.M.".

On page 9 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 15, inclusive.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 4, strike "<u>2</u>." and substitute "<u>3</u>.".

On page 3 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 8 of Amendment No. 4, strike "<u>4</u>." and substitute "<u>8</u>."; in the same line, strike "<u>2</u>" and substitute "<u>3</u>"; in line 10, strike "<u>5</u>." and substitute "<u>9</u>."; and in line 11, strike "<u>4</u>" and substitute "<u>8</u>".